
MB-30
PART # DPEC005245

DATE: 01-24-2018
REVISED: 01-26-2018

S26-272L 12” Sliding Miter Saw 

P1

155
x2

157 156

149
153

154

152
151

147
146

29

148

150

15

25

28

x6

25

24

22

27 8

23

26

6

31

30
35

37
38

33
x2

34
x4

32

36

136 40

39

41

42

177

176

11

10

12

13

9

21

x4

158

16

17

20

14
x2

4

3

2

x2

x2

1

5

19
18

x2
x2



MB-30
PART # DPEC005245

DATE: 01-24-2018
REVISED: 01-26-2018

S26-272L 12” Sliding Miter Saw 

P2

117
116

115

114

113

112
111

110

109

108

107

106

105

102

103

104

x2

x3

165 101
100

99

x2
x2

x2
98 x4

97 x2

96 x2

93 x2

95

94

92

91

118

130

129

90

x4

166

167 123
121

128
x2

76
75

74

73

122

124
125

126

120

119

127

82

84

83

85

x3

170

169

145

89

87

81

88

80
72

x2

77

78

79
172

135

85
175

132

x2

139

143

140

144

x4

x2

141

137

138

174

172

70

64

65

71

x2

67

66

x2

x2

63 x2

68
69

62
x3

43
51 52

47

48

46
7

53

55
x4

54
x6

56

49
50

178

61
x2

44

58

60
59

57

45

x2

141

142

180 181

182 134

133

131



REPLACEMENT PARTS

MB-30
Part #: DPEC005245

Date: 01-24-18
Revised: 01-26-18

2651 New Cut Rd, Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2018 Delta ® Power Equipment Corporation

P3

***= Item is standard hardware and should be purchased from a local hardware or 
home improvement store. Colors may vary. 

ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

DPEC005246
DPEC004804
DPEC004814
DPEC004815
DPEC004805
DPEC003090
DPEC004816

***
DPEC005247
DPEC004807
DPEC004808

***
DPEC004809
DPEC002887
DPEC005097
DPEC003074

***
DPEC004510
DPEC004511
DPEC004810
DPEC004683
DPEC005248
DPEC004513
DPEC004812
DPEC004813
DPEC004817

***
DPEC004818
DPEC002886
DPEC004819
DPEC004820
DPEC004821
DPEC004822

***
DPEC004823
DPEC004824
DPEC004825
DPEC004826
DPEC004827
DPEC004828
DPEC004829
DPEC004830
DPEC005243
DPEC004832
DPEC003099
DPEC004675
DPEC004676

***
DPEC004833
DPEC004528
DPEC004834

***
DPEC004540

***
***

DPEC004634
DPEC004835
DPEC003113
DPEC003200
DPEC003114

1
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
4
1
1
1
1
1

Miter Saw Base
Miter Scale
T-Shoulder Screw M6 X 18
T-Screw M6 X 18
Hex-Socket Cap Screw M8 x 23
Flat Washer 8.2 X 20 X 1.5t
Waveform Washer 8 X 12 X 0.3t
Lock-nut M8
Fence (Fixed)
Screw M8 X 30
Fence (Sliding)
Set Screw M6 X 12
Fixed Knob
Boundary Line Warning Label
No Hands Warning Icon
Wrench Storage Grommet
Wrench -- Phillips + Allen 5mm
Table Extension Bracket
Hex-Socket Cap Screw M4 X 7
Wear Ring
Fence Slide Warning Label
Miter saw Table
Hex-Socket cap Screw M10 X 15
Miter Pointer
Tri-roundular Phillips Screw M4 X 13
Bevel Pointer
Phillips Pan Head Screw M6 X 12
Throat Plate
Blade Screw Direction Label
Miter Lock
Steel Ball D6
Locking Sleeve
Flat Washer 4 X 12 X 2.5t
Torx Screw M4 X 8
Flat Washer 8.2 X 16 X 0.9t
Compression Spring
Spring Shaft
Cam (movable)
Cam (fixed)
Cam Compression Spring
Cam Support Plate
Miter Lock Knob
Pivot Support
Bevel Lock Knob
Flat Washer 8 X 22 X 3t
Depth Stop Plate
Depth Stop Screw
Hex Socket Cap Screw M6 X 15
Head Lock Pin
O-Ring P5
Clamp
Self-Tap Screw M5 X 10
Line Sleeve
Hex Socket Cap Screw M6 X 22
Set Screw M8 X 6
Link arm Screw
Support Base
Hex Socket Cap Screw M10 X 48
Flat Washer 10.5 X 23 X 2t
Flat Washer 10.2 X 20 X 0.5t

ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

***
DPEC004537
DPEC005244
DPEC004837
DPEC004838
DPEC004543
DPEC004504
DPEC004839
DPEC004547
DPEC004840
DPEC004549
DPEC004841
DPEC004842
DPEC004843
DPEC004844
DPEC004845
DPEC004846
DPEC004847
DPEC003396

***
DPEC004848
DPEC004849
DPEC004850
DPEC003587

***
DPEC004851
DPEC004621
DPEC004852
DPEC004352
DPEC004853
DPEC004854

***
DPEC004855
DPEC004856
DPEC003809
DPEC003810

***
DPEC004857
DPEC003962
DPEC003961
DPEC003439
DPEC004858
DPEC004859
DPEC004860
DPEC004861
DPEC004862

***
DPEC004863
DPEC004864

***
DPEC004865
DPEC004866
DPEC004867
DPEC004646
DPEC004868
DPEC004869
DPEC004870
DPEC004607
DPEC004871

Set Screw M8 X 16
Linear Bearing
Slide Rod
Dust Plate
Dust Plate Support
Cushion Plate
Shoulder Screw M5 X 12
Slide Rod Fixture
Right Angle Wire Sleeve
Slide Lock Knob
Scroll Spring
Main Head Casting
Spindle Lock Cap 
Spindle Lock Pin
Compression Spring
Felt Wiper
Depth Stop Screw
Compression Spring
Flat Washer 8 X 16 X 1t
Set Screw M6 X 10
Fixed Screw M8 X 15
Dust Cover
Dust Chute
Retaining Ring D4.8
Self Tap Screw M4 X 8
Pivot Shaft
Spring Sleeve
Tension Spring
O-Ring 
Rotor Assembly
Fan Casing
Self Tap Screw M5 X 60
Stator Assembly
Motor Housing
Fixed Screw M5 X 5
Fixed Screw M5 X 6
Phillips Pan Head Screw M5 X 35
Brush Holder
Carbon Brush
Brush Cap
Needle Bearing
C-Ring S-17
Gear
Lock Ring
Spindle Shaft
Gasket
Self Tap Screw M5 X 10
Ball Bearing
Gear Cover Case
Self Tap Screw M5 X 16
Spacer
Blade Flange Washer - Outter
Blade Spacer
12” General Purpose Blade 40 Tooth
Blade Flange Washer
Blade Bolt
Laser Wire Protection Cover
Laser Module
Laser Bracket

2
3
2
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
4
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



REPLACEMENT PARTS

MB-30
Part #: DPEC005245

Date: 01-24-18
Revised: 01-26-18

2651 New Cut Rd, Spartanburg, SC 29303
(800) 223-7278 • www.DeltaMachinery.com
Copyright © 2018 Delta ® Power Equipment Corporation

P4

***= Item is standard hardware and should be purchased from a local hardware or 
home improvement store. Colors may vary. 

ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
165
166
167
168
169
170
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

DPEC004872
DPEC004873
DPEC004874

***
DPEC004875
DPEC004876
DPEC004877
DPEC004878
DPEC004879
DPEC004880
DPEC005239
DPEC004882
DPEC004610
DPEC005198
DPEC004612
DPEC004883
DPEC004884
DPEC003821
DPEC004615
DPEC004885

***
***
***
***

DPEC004886
DPEC004887

***
DPEC004888

***
DPEC005240
DPEC004629
DPEC003587

***
DPEC005241
DPEC004631
DPEC005242
DPEC004633
DPEC004640
DPEC004586
DPEC005230
DPEC002891
DPEC004582
DPEC004637
DPEC004668
DPEC004892
DPEC004590
DPEC004893
DPEC004894
DPEC004895
DPEC004896
DPEC003102
DPEC005098
DPEC005199
DPEC005200
DPEC005201

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
7
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

Shoulder Screw M3 X 23
Compression Spring
Flat Washer 4 X 6 X 0.5t
Phillips Pan Head Screw M3 X 15
Laser Adjustment Spring
Laser U-Clip
Laser Cover (right)
Laser Cover (left)
Bearing Cover Screw
T Screw M4 X 12
Lower Handle
Upper Handle
Spring Trigger
Power On Switch Handle
Switch
Cam Slewing Spring
Cord Assembly
Cord Holder
Laser Switch
Carry Handle
Self Tap Screw M4 X 16
Phillips Pan Head Screw M5 X 16
Phillips Pan Head screw M5 X 30
Self Tap Screw M5 X 20
Lower Guard Assembly
Rotating Cover
Screw M6 X 11
Return Spring
Lock Nut M6
Lower Guard
Roller Guide
Retaining Ring D4.8
Flat Washer 6 X 16 X 1t
Spring Fixed Plate
Flat Washer 5 X 13 X 1.5t
Link Arm
Rivet D4 X 9
Work Clamp Assembly
Main Warning Label
Data/Spec Label
Guard Cover Warning
Main Warning Label FR/SP
Screw M4 X 9 w/ Star Washer
Fixed Screw M5 X 7
Laser Transformer
Laser Warning Label
Laser Wiring Harness
Motor Wiring Harness
Miter Arm Support Foot
Support Foot Spring
Head Lock Pin Cap
Boundary Line Warning Label (short)
Lock-Off Device
Pin 2x15
Lock-off Device Spring

ITEM #   DELTA PART #		  DESCRIPTION	               QTY


